
Finance & Administration Committee & Committee of the Whole Meeting Agenda 
May 06, 2025 

 
 

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE & 
COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING AGENDA 

(NOTE TIME CHANGE) 

Tuesday, May 06, 2025, at 5:30 PM 

Snoqualmie City Hall, 38624 SE River Street & Zoom 
 
 

COMMITTEE MEMBERS 
Chair: Bryan Holloway 
Councilmembers: Jolyon Johnson and Cara Christensen 
 

This meeting will be conducted in person and remotely using Zoom. 

Join by Telephone: To listen to the meeting via telephone, please call 253.215.8782 and enter  
Webinar ID 880 1897 0598 and Password 1830050121 if prompted.  
 Press *9 to raise your hand to speak. Raising your hand signals the meeting moderator that you have a comment. 
 Press *6 to mute and unmute. 

Join by Internet:  To watch the meeting over the internet via your computer, follow these steps:   
 1) Click this link  
 2) If the Zoom app is not installed on your computer, you will be prompted to download it. 
 3) If prompted for Webinar ID, enter 880 1897 0598; Enter Password 1830050121 
 4) Please confirm that your audio works prior to participating. 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER & ROLL CALL 

AGENDA APPROVAL 

PUBLIC COMMENTS (online public comments will not be taken). 

MINUTES 

1. Approval of the minutes dated April 22, 2025.  

APPROVAL OF WARRANTS / CLAIMS 

2. Consideration of Claims Report dated May 12, 2025. 

AGENDA BILLS 

3. AB25-057: Microsoft Office 365 Renewal. 

DISCUSSION 

4. Upcoming Agenda Items (Informational Only): 
     a. Opioid Funding Discussion 
     b. Council Priority Tracker Review 

CITY COUNCIL AGENDA REVIEW 

5. Review Draft City Council Agenda dated May 12, 2025. 

ADJOURNMENT 
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https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88018970598?pwd=aDk4cEFhZTJVR29kTjg3R1pXN0ZQQT09


 

Finance & Administration Committee & Committee of the Whole Meeting Minutes 
April 22, 2025 
   

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE & 

COMMITTEE OF THE WHOLE MEETING MINUTES  

APRIL 22, 2025 

 

 

 

 

 
This meeting was conducted in person at Snoqualmie City Hall and remotely using Zoom.  

 
CALL TO ORDER - Chair Bryan Holloway called the meeting to order at 7:00 pm. 

 

Committee Members: Councilmembers Bryan Holloway, Cara Christensen, and Jo Johnson were present. 
 

Mayor Katherine Ross was also present. 
 
City Staff: 
Deana Dean, City Clerk; Drew Bouta, Finance Director; Jeff Hamlin, Parks & Public Works Director; Fletcher 
Lacroix, IT Director; and Andrew Jongekryg, IT Support.  

AGENDA APPROVAL - The agenda was approved as amended, striking item #3.  

PUBLIC COMMENTS – There were no public comments. 

MINUTES – The minutes dated April 7, 2025, were approved as presented.  

APPROVAL OF WARRANTS / CLAIMS – The claims report dated April 28, 2025, was approved to move forward 
at the April 28, 2025, City Council meeting on the consent agenda.  

DISCUSSION 

3. Finance Department Status Update. This item was stricken from the agenda. 

4.  Review City Council Priorities 2025. Introduction by City Clerk Dean. This item was approved to move 
forward at the April 28, 2025, City Council meeting under Committee of the Whole for affirmation. 

5. Upcoming Agenda Items. This was for information only. No discussion. 

CITY COUNCIL MEETING AGENDA REVIEW   

6. Review Draft City Council Agenda dated April 28, 2025. The agenda was approved as amended. 

ADJOURNMENT 

The meeting was adjourned at 6:11 pm.  
 
 
 
 
Minutes prepared by Deana Dean, City Clerk.  
Recorded meeting audio is available on the City website after the meeting. 
Minutes approved at the_____, 2025, Finance & Administration Committee Meeting. 
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Finance Department

Drew Bouta, Director of Finance
38624 SE River St. | PO Box 987 
Snoqualmie, Washington 98065 

(425) 888-1555 | dbouta@snoqualmiewa.gov  

 
To: City Council 

Finance & Administration Committee 
 
From: Drew Bouta, Director of Finance    
 
Date: May 12, 2025 
 
Subject: CLAIMS REPORT 
 Approval of payments for the period: March 4, 2025, through April 28, 2025 

 
BACKGROUND 
Per RCW 42.24.080, all claims presented against the city by persons furnishing materials, rendering services, or 
performing labor must be certified by the appropriate official to ensure that the materials have been furnished, the 
services rendered, or the labor performed as described, and that the claims are just, due, and unpaid obligations 
against the city, before payment can be made. Expedited processing of the payment of claims when certain conditions 
have been met allows for the payment of claims before the legislative body has acted to approve the claims when: (1) 
the appropriate officers have furnished official bonds; (2) the legislative body has adopted policies that implement 
effective internal control; (3) the legislative body has provided for review of the documentation supporting the claims 
within a month of issuance; and (4) that if claims are disapproved, they shall be recognized as receivables and 
diligently pursued.  The City of Snoqualmie meets all requirements of this state law. 

Pursuant to Snoqualmie Municipal Code (SMC) Chapter 3.85, all Claims, Demands and Vouchers against the city, 
provides that the Finance Director or her designee will examine all claims prior to payment and provide periodic 
reporting of the payments to the City Council for final approval. Per SMC 3.85.040, to meet these requirements, the 
Finance Director schedules payment of claims and payroll for monthly Finance & Administration Committee review 
followed by full City Council approval on the consent agenda.  Per SMC 3.85.050, documentation supporting claims 
paid and the Finance Director’s written report are made available to all city council members at City Hall for 48 hours
prior to the Finance & Administration Committee meeting.  Following the 48-hour review period, the Finance & 
Administration Committee considers the claims as part of its regular agenda and recommends to the full city council 
whether to approve or disapprove the claims. Consistent with these requirements, this report seeks City Council 
approval of payment of claims and payroll batches summarized in the table below. 

ANALYSIS 
All payments made during these periods were found to be valid claims against the city.  The City’s internal controls 
include certification of the validity of all expenditures by the appropriate department and an internal au d i t  conducted 
by designated finance department staff who review all claims and payroll payments. Staff performs system validation 
and exception reviews to validate payroll records.  The Finance Director performs a random sampling review of 
supporting documentation for claims payments to ensure validity, as well as regularly reviews its processes to ensure 
appropriate internal controls are in place. The City issues disbursements for claims and payroll via the following 
methods: 

 Warrant: paper negotiable instruments, very much like, although legally distinct from, checks 
 Commercial Credit Card: as authorized by Financial Management Policy 
 Electronic Funds Transfer (EFT). EFTs are electronic banking transactions (no paper instrument) of two basic 

types: (1) Automated Clearing House (ACH) for Electronic Fund Transfer (EFT) and (2) Wire Transfers a direct 
transfer between bank accounts 
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The following table summarizes the claims and payments authorized by the Finance Director:
The foregoing amounts were budgeted in the 2023-2024 biennial budget, and sufficient funds are available to cover 
these payments, as appropriate. Details pertaining to the individual vendor payments are available in documentation
provided for the Finance & Administration Committee and subsequent City Council review by accessing the following 
link on the city website: Claims Report

The following claims and payments were objected to by Finance Director:  NONE
(Itemize claims/demands amounts and circumstances, and summarize reasons for objection]

I, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury that the claims and payroll warrant and/or checks 
itemized above were issued to pay just, due, and unpaid obligations of the City of Snoqualmie for materials furnished, 
services rendered, or labor performed, and that I am authorized to authenticate and certify the foregoing.  

                 
____________________________________________________________________________________

Drew Bouta, Director of Finance     Date

______________________________________________________________________________________________

FINANCE & ADMINISTRATION COMMITTEE RECOMMENDATION: Approve / Not Approve

ACH Wire
From # Thru # Amount Qty Amount Date Description Amount Amount

4/17/2025 84430 84481 226,992.92$ 226,992.92               3/4/2025 Dept. of Revenue - Monthly Excise Tax 49,649.87$  49,649.87$       
4/22/2025 84482 84482 9,309.44$    9,309.44                  4/22/2025 Navia Benefits Solutions 139.96$      139.96$            
4/24/2025 84483 84545 341,586.77$ 341,586.77               4/22/2025 Navia Benefits Solutions 8,387.09$   8,387.09$         

-                         4/28/2025 Dept. of Revenue - Monthly Excise Tax 37,674.74$  37,674.74$       
-                         -                  
-                         95,851.66       

577,889.13             

From # Thru # Amount Qty Amount
126 413,463.54$   413,463.54               

10012 10012 432.77$       432.77                    
-                         
-                         
-                         

413,896.31             

Total 1,087,637.10  

MISC TOTALDate
Warrants ACH

CLAIMS TOTAL

C I T Y   O F   S N O Q U A L M I E
Disbursements for Council Approval
Claims, Payroll and Miscellaneous

CLAIMS MISCELLANEOUS DISBURSEMENTS

4/1/25 - 4/15/25

PAYROLL  (including Payroll Benefits)
Warrants ACH

PAYROLL TOTALDate
4/1/25 - 4/15/25
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City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $226,992.92

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESC YEAR PERIOD TYPE STATUS AMOUNT CHECK NO INVOICE # FULL DESC INVOICE DATE CHECK DATE
Alpine Coachworks 50154868 548940 Property Damage Repairs 2025 4 INV Paid 4,481.95 84430 12492 Body Repair #109 (PIT) PD Case #24N-4530 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP 00030010 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 217.29 84431 116G-9F9Q-61K9 Mouse & Privacy Screens for Sam Brumfield 2/11/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP 00150020 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 29.47 84431 1VGG-FM43-4JJ3 Amy Jeffery Take Home 25FT Surge Protector 2/20/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP POL52121 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 755.00 84431 1HLQ-X71N-CHRN Body camera, camera bundle C. Werre 3/27/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP POL52122 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 81.88 84431 16KN-9JCX-CNRC Digital time clock and date stamp 4/7/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP POL52122 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 37.12 84431 1CTH-K1RL-3PLK Laser presentation remote clicker 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP 01452122 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 88.40 84431 16KN-9JCX-CNRC Digital time clock and date stamp 4/7/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 10.91 84431 1RMX-DXPJ-6CYF 4 Port USB Hub for City Administrator 3/4/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP 50251888 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 10.47 84431 1CYP-RFTM-GMQC USB Console Cable 2/24/2025 4/17/2025
AMZONCAP 50251888 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 54.84 84431 1NQJ-DMX9-91PH Power cords and velcro roll/tape 3/5/2025 4/17/2025
BBT 40353190 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 1,875.00 84432 1345 Trucking to rmv sod, roots, stumps frm 11/19 storm 2/13/2025 4/17/2025
CDW GOVT 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 51.80 84433 AC5264D CAT6 Ethernet cables 1/31/2025 4/17/2025
CDW GOVT 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 1,049.24 84433 AC8FP2W Lenovo 24" monitors order 2/18/2025 4/17/2025
CDW GOVT 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 3,425.69 84433 AD3AF3D PD vehicle docking stations 3/17/2025 4/17/2025
CDW GOVT 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 870.76 84433 AD4KW7D IT- Uninterruptable power supply Order 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
CENLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 709.48 84434 300575004 3/25 Snoq. Police land lines- Mar 20-Apr 19 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 736.15 84435 300568001 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 91.12 84435 300570848 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 625.05 84435 300571491 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 65.36 84435 300573862 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 212.93 84435 300576080 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 45.61 84435 402478791 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CENTURYLINK 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 1,644.38 84435 411746240 3/25 Monthly Telephone Service 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
CO FIN51423 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 19.85 84436 2344190-0 Stamps/ink, UB Delinq. letter paper 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
CO 40153481 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 10.70 84436 2344190-0 Stamps/ink, UB Delinq. letter paper 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
CO 40253580 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 10.70 84436 2344190-0 Stamps/ink, UB Delinq. letter paper 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
CO 40353130 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 10.70 84436 2344190-0 Stamps/ink, UB Delinq. letter paper 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
COI POL52122 541511 Dispatch Services 2025 4 INV Paid 31,034.57 84437 25000153 Dispatch services- March 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
COI POL52360 541502 Jail Services - Issaquah 2025 4 INV Paid 21,233.01 84437 25000149 Issaquah Jail- Housing & Med- Snoq. inmates-Feb. 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
COI 01452122 541511 Dispatch Services 2025 4 INV Paid 20,689.71 84437 25000153 Dispatch services- March 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
COMP PD POL52122 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 115.72 84438 2337263-0 ID laminating pouches, paper, paper twls, mat 2/20/2025 4/17/2025
COMP PD POL52122 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 18.67 84438 2338594-0 Key tags, pencil sharpener, liquid hand soap 2/27/2025 4/17/2025
COMP PD POL52122 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 337.57 84438 2337263-0 ID laminating pouches, paper, paper twls, mat 2/20/2025 4/17/2025
COMP PD POL52122 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 65.74 84438 2338594-0 Key tags, pencil sharpener, liquid hand soap 2/27/2025 4/17/2025
DATEC 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 953.75 84439 65312 PD vehicle headrest printer mounts 3/21/2025 4/17/2025
DATEC 50251881 531820 Info Tech Components 2025 4 INV Paid 2,586.03 84439 65328 PD vehicle printers and scanners 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
EJ 41750935 563000 384th St - Const 2025 4 INV Paid 3,838.44 84440 110240087941 For CoS Custom Sewer Manhole Lids 11/15/2024 4/17/2025
Evergreen Ford 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 348.11 84441 6309833 Transmission fluid flush #24 pickup 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40153410 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 2,200.00 84442 3918-22501051 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 1/31/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40153410 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 2,380.00 84442 3918-22502069 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 2/28/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40153410 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 220.00 84442 3918-22503040 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40253510 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 2,200.00 84442 3918-22501051 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 1/31/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40253510 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 2,380.00 84442 3918-22502069 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 2/28/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40253510 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 220.00 84442 3918-22503040 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40353110 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 1,100.00 84442 3918-22501051 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 1/31/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40353110 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 1,190.00 84442 3918-22502069 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 2/28/2025 4/17/2025
FCS Bowman 40353110 541095 Utility Rate Study 2025 4 INV Paid 110.00 84442 3918-22503040 Utility Rate Study 2025/2030 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
GIRARD PKF57680 548150 Landscaping Services 2025 4 INV Paid 80.26 84443 FC 376 Finance chgs for inv. 9134104 paid late on 4/10/25 3/18/2025 4/17/2025
HCI 40153482 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 5,878.25 84444 14412229 Service contract for treatment plant analyzers 3/14/2025 4/17/2025
IHK PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 500.32 84445 95467P Power washer hose 4/2/2025 4/17/2025
IMC NON51250 541115 Municipal Court Services-Costs 2025 4 INV Paid 3,116.51 84446 SQL Mar 2025 Snoqualmie court filings- March 2025 4/2/2025 4/17/2025
Jake Stewart 40253580 523300 Reimb - Dues, Licenses & Cert 2025 4 INV Paid 106.00 84447 RE Jake Stewart 3/25 Reimb. J. Stewart Operator Test Fee 3/27/2025 4/17/2025
JOHNDEER 40353190 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 177.68 84448 151570335-001 1 inch chain lock - downtown equity tree planting 4/2/2025 4/17/2025

For claims warrants numbered 84430 through 84481 & dated 4/17/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
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Kimley-Horn PKF57680 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 11,331.00 84449 30991809 Parks, Recreation & Open Space Plan 1/31/2025 4/17/2025
Les Schwab Tires POL52150 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 30.54 84450 36300737037 Repair of PD flatbed trailer tire 3/28/2025 4/17/2025
Les Schwab Tires 50154868 531400 Tires 2025 4 INV Paid 148.25 84450 36300738256 Mount and balance- 4 Police SUV tires 4/4/2025 4/17/2025
LEVEL3 50251888 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 2,384.02 84451 732251595 Monthly telephone service 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 92.73 84452 INV927494 Tactical pant, D. Buergi 3/18/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 5.17 84452 INV927953 Hat embroidery, D. Vladis 3/19/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 87.36 84452 INV927981 Name patch x2 & embroidery D. Buergi 3/19/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 311.14 84452 INV928443 D. Buergi Apex pant x3 3/20/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 55.60 84452 INV928934 Radio pouch- D. Buergi 3/21/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 497.74 84452 INV929584 Uniform shoes, tie/bar, nm pl, shirt, Jkt D Buergi 3/24/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 62.76 84452 INV930144 Cap with embroidery D. Buergi 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS POL52122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 459.14 84452 INV930164 Ball cap, w/embroid- J. Yang, jacket- J. Westman 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS 01452122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 442.21 84452 INV927851 Jkts w/embroidery, C. Hendrics, J. Spears 3/19/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS 01452122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 5.17 84452 INV927953 Hat embroidery, D. Vladis 3/19/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS 01452122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 115.71 84452 INV930167 Polo w/ embroidery- N. Schulgen 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
LNCS 01452122 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 114.58 84452 INV930742 Pants- N. Schulgen 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
LOUDEDGE 00280090 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 1,945.00 84453 COS-030125-A Spring Events/Eg Hunts/2025 Calendar Dsgn 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
LOUDEDGE PLN55730 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 1,975.00 84453 COS-030125-B Downtown Kiosk business directory design 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Michael Peter 01452140 543000 Training & Travel 2025 4 INV Paid 225.00 84454 RE M Peter 3/25 Reimb. M. Peter meals for training 3/23-28 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
Minuteman Press POL52122 549300 Printing 2025 4 INV Paid 104.36 84455 94779 Business Cards, C. Hendricks 3/28/2025 4/17/2025
Minuteman Press 01452122 549300 Printing 2025 4 INV Paid 104.36 84455 94779 Business Cards, C. Hendricks 3/28/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 61.58 84456 058869 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 283.64 84456 058915 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 315.43 84456 059213 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 517.46 84456 059367 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 217.11 84456 059385 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 391.99 84456 059386 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 97.38 84456 059455 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 195.26 84456 059552 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 248.31 84456 059576 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 Account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 817.92 84456 059678 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 282.34 84456 059679 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 112.21 84456 059958 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 107.97 84456 059998 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 85.40 84456 060162 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 30.79 84456 060286 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 518.21 84456 060378 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 133.56 84456 060404 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 53.37 84456 060622 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 16.31 84456 060657 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 687.31 84456 060817 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 154.94 84456 061026 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 116.67 84456 061084 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 85.62 84456 061394 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 705.14 84456 061395 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 79.88 84456 061430 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
NB AUTOF 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 37.14 84456 061431 March 25 ER&R equipment repair parts #6400 account 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
OTAK 31175010 541060 Design Services 2025 4 INV Paid 314.91 84457 000012500169 Towncenter Phase 3- Design/Engineering 1/15/2025 4/17/2025
OTAK 31175010 541060 Design Services 2025 4 INV Paid 727.62 84457 000022500154 Towncenter Phase 3- Design/Engineering 2/25/2025 4/17/2025
OTAK 31175060 541066 Mdwbrk Bridge -Prof'l Svcs 2025 4 INV Paid 352.50 84457 00002500213 Meadowbrook bridge svcs through Feb. 26, 2025 2/26/2025 4/17/2025
PARAMET 31137020 541000 Community Ctr - Prof'l Svcs 2025 4 INV Paid 2,381.50 84458 48223 Community Ctr Services through 8/26/23 9/5/2023 4/17/2025
PARAMET 31137020 541000 Community Ctr - Prof'l Svcs 2025 4 INV Paid 3,016.00 84458 57618 Community Ctr Services through 6/30/24 7/11/2024 4/17/2025
PFM FIN FIN51423 541090 Financial Services 2025 4 INV Paid 3,000.00 84459 135808 Quarterly retainer for Jan-Mar 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
PRIDEELE 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 673.09 84460 437930 Electrical Repairs & Modification(City Hall Lobby) 3/14/2025 4/17/2025
PSE PKF57680 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 2,061.58 84461 007355 4/25 Electricity 4/4/2025 4/17/2025
PSE PKF57680 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 1,662.29 84461 007355 4/25 #2 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE POL52150 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 981.27 84461 002083 3/25 Electricity 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 242.39 84461 001499 3/25 #3 Electricity 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 420.41 84461 001499 4/25 Electricity 4/2/2025 4/17/2025
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PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 69.49 84461 001499 4/25 #2 Electricity 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 40.40 84461 431306 4/25 Electricity 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 12.16 84461 456550 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 49.61 84461 577403 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 80.73 84461 577445 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 156.84 84461 617464 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 1,444.84 84461 639966 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 36.48 84461 742043 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 68.66 84461 780111 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE STR54263 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 12.27 84461 780137 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40153481 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 9,587.30 84461 004220 3/25 Electricity 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40153481 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 19.63 84461 037989 4/25 Electricity 4/4/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40153482 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 2,680.96 84461 004220 3/25 Electricity 3/26/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40153935 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 12.01 84461 103385 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40153935 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 3,601.50 84461 436232 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40153935 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 12.97 84461 794782 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40253565 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 43.33 84461 007124 4/25 Electricity 4/4/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40253565 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 107.46 84461 241392 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40253565 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 384.20 84461 241418 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 40253580 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 2,590.66 84461 010474 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2024 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 124.94 84461 005615 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 571.98 84461 010474 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2024 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 844.48 84461 133972 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 214.66 84461 198066 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 32.60 84461 198082 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 11.73 84461 400820 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSE 51051821 547100 Electricity 2025 4 INV Paid 122.69 84461 549936 4/25 Electricity 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
PSRFA 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 428.26 84462 13231 Service #601 - Fire Truck Primer Pump Motor 3/18/2025 4/17/2025
PSTEST POL52110 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 3,205.00 84463 PSTI25-70 Background Investigations for D. Buergi 3/28/2025 4/17/2025
PSTEST POL52110 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 232.00 84463 2025-252 Subscription Fees Jan - March 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Puget Sound Emergenc FIR52250 542100 Radio Communication Services 2025 4 INV Paid 3,322.80 84464 2134 Quarter 2 Usage- Public Safety Radios 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Puget Sound Emergenc POL52150 542100 Cellular Telephone 2025 4 INV Paid 5,759.52 84464 2135 Police Public Safety radios- 2nd Quarter 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Pye Barker 40153481 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 120.12 84465 IV00485969 Quarterly fire alarm monitoring 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 305.76 84465 IV00485913 Fire & Burg alarm monitoring & service- Fire St 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 310.13 84465 IV00485914 Fire & Burg alarm monitoring & service- Police St 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 291.57 84465 IV00485915 Fire & Burg alarm monitoring & service- City Hall 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
Pye Barker 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 255.53 84465 IV00485968 Fire & Burg alarm monitoring & service- Pub Wks 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
SCOTT-ME POL52122 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 229.50 84466 075206 Abandoned vehicle stickers 3/24/2025 4/17/2025
SCOTT-ME 01452122 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 229.50 84466 075206 Abandoned vehicle stickers 3/24/2025 4/17/2025
Sherri Tye POL52140 543000 Training & Travel 2025 4 INV Paid 365.78 84467 RE S Tye 3/25 Reimb. S. Tye meals/mileage for trng 3/23-28 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
SPOK 40153935 542000 Telephone Service 2025 4 INV Paid 30.27 84468 J0303878O Monthly irrigation pager fee 3/15/2025 4/17/2025
STERICYCLE POL52122 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 10.36 84469 8010168909 On-call monthly service charge-minimum 3/14/2025 4/17/2025
SV School Dist 01452122 532100 Gasoline/Diesel Fuel 2025 4 INV Paid 5,648.04 84470 8469 Fleet and NB Police Fuel 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
SV School Dist 50154868 532100 Gasoline/Diesel Fuel 2025 4 INV Paid 9,507.86 84470 8469 Fleet and NB Police Fuel 4/3/2025 4/17/2025
SYSTEMS DESIGN W FIR52270 541090 BLS Customer Billing Services 2025 4 INV Paid 810.11 84471 20250665 February EMS billing 3/27/2025 4/17/2025
The Narwhal Group STR54266 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 400.00 84472 2024-25857 Weathernet Service Fee - January 2025 12/28/2024 4/17/2025
The Narwhal Group STR54266 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 400.00 84472 2025-26002 Weathernet Service Fee for Feb. 2025 1/28/2025 4/17/2025
The Narwhal Group STR54266 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 400.00 84472 2025-26478 Weathernet Service Fee - April 2025 3/28/2025 4/17/2025
TUSCAN 50154868 548940 Property Damage Repairs 2025 4 INV Paid 633.65 84473 702790 Graphic damage (pit) #109 case# 24N-4530 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
UNITEDSI 40353130 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 185.00 84474 INV-5221005 Portable toilet service for DOC operations 3/31/2025 4/17/2025
VERIZ 3 50251888 542010 Cellular Telephone 2025 4 INV Paid 2,197.32 84475 6108714825 PD cell phones- Feb 17-Mar 16 2025 3/16/2025 4/17/2025
VISIONQ 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 775.00 84476 001875 Window and louver cleaning City Hall and Police 3/23/2025 4/17/2025
VISIONQ 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 275.00 84476 001876 Window and louver cleaning City Hall and Police 3/23/2025 4/17/2025
Water Mgmt Group 40153935 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 4,004.98 84477 21850 April 2025 maxicom irrigation monitoring svc 3/21/2025 4/17/2025
Water Mgmt Labs 40153481 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 30.00 84478 227654 March 2025 arsenic sample 3/21/2025 4/17/2025
WESTPAY POL52110 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 238.39 84479 851734896 Clear research database monthly fee - March 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
WLACE 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 236.56 84480 15314649 Buckets, totes, painting supplies 3/25/2025 4/17/2025
WLACE 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 69.80 84480 15314686 Mixed fuel 3/28/2025 4/17/2025
WSP BF 63358930 589305 Concealed Pistol License Remit 2025 4 INV Paid 165.00 84481 I2505359 Finger printing background checks- March 2025 4/1/2025 4/17/2025
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City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $9,309.44

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESC YEAR PERIOD TYPE STATUS AMOUNT CHECK NO INVOICE FULL DESC INVOICE DATE CHECK DATE
KING COUNTY PKF57680 544400 Taxes & Assessments 2025 4 INV Paid 3,103.15 84482 KC Tax 2025 KC Property Tax 2025 2/20/2025 4/22/2025
KING COUNTY 40143481 544400 Taxes & Assessments 2025 4 INV Paid 3,103.15 84482 KC Tax 2025 KC Property Tax 2025 2/20/2025 4/22/2025
KING COUNTY 40243580 544400 Taxes & Assessments 2025 4 INV Paid 3,103.14 84482 KC Tax 2025 KC Property Tax 2025 2/20/2025 4/22/2025

City of Snoqualmie
Claims presented to the City to be paid in the amount of $341,586.77

VENDOR NAME ACCOUNT ACCOUNT DESC YEAR PERIOD TYPE STATUS AMOUNT CHECK NO INVOICE FULL DESC INVOICE DATE CHECK DATE
AM TEST 40253585 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 2,005.00 84483 A25D0202 3rd Party Lab Services 4/5/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 00030010 541420 HR-Related Services 2025 4 INV Paid 18.55 84484 1DTC-GFYR-7QTG 120 Plastic Eggs for Easter Egg Hunt 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP ADM51310 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 102.59 84484 1F94-JYG1-3T1P HP Paper & Clear Binding Presentation Covers 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP ADM51310 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 17.46 84484 1PWM-F3QG-944R 3/8 in. Plastic Binding Comb Ring/Binding Spines 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP PKF57680 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP PKF57680 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 2.20 84484 1H4P-J4RV-6HWX Office Supplies - Various Departments 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP PKF57680 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 4.36 84484 IXDC-9FVK-M1GF Rulers 4/8/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP STR54230 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40153481 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40153481 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 3.75 84484 1H4P-J4RV-6HWX Office Supplies - Various Departments 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 92.69 84484 16TT-D67Q-DLLJ Ethernet Switch/Antenna 2/24/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40253560 535900 Small Tools & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 429.84 84484 1Q4W-PCND-9LCM Metal Detector for Locating Manhole Covers 3/17/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40253580 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.34 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353130 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353130 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 3.60 84484 1H4P-J4RV-6HWX Office Supplies - Various Departments 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 3.60 84484 1H4P-J4RV-6HWX Office Supplies - Various Departments 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 65.49 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 55.71 84484 1GJH-HYTP-FJRL Repair & Maintenace Supplies 3/3/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 55.71 84484 1J6K-9QJG-D4MK Stormwater - Hi Vis Safety Wear 3/10/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531050 Uniforms & Protective Gear 2025 4 INV Paid 111.42 84484 1JMR-YWKG-934Q Stormwater - Safety Vests 3/1/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 40353190 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 147.42 84484 1GJH-HYTP-FJRL Repair & Maintenace Supplies 3/3/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 50154868 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 50154868 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 3.60 84484 1H4P-J4RV-6HWX Office Supplies - Various Departments 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 51051821 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.35 84484 1CMX-RDLQ-9HVH Office Supplies for Various Departments 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 51051821 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 3.60 84484 1H4P-J4RV-6HWX Office Supplies - Various Departments 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
AMZONCAP 51051821 531340 Custodial & Cleaning Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 12.56 84484 1LVV-QY6M-4X4H Custodial - Cleaning Wipes 3/3/2025 4/24/2025
APWA MO STR54290 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 421.50 84485 000874969 Streets - Dues, Subscriptions, Memberships 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
APWA MO 40153410 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 421.50 84485 000874969 Streets - Dues, Subscriptions, Memberships 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
APWA MO 40253580 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 421.50 84485 000874969 Streets - Dues, Subscriptions, Memberships 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
APWA MO 40353110 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 421.50 84485 000874969 Streets - Dues, Subscriptions, Memberships 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
APWA MO 40353190 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 421.50 84485 000874969 Streets - Dues, Subscriptions, Memberships 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
APWA MO 50154861 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 421.50 84485 000874969 Streets - Dues, Subscriptions, Memberships 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
ASPECT 41739434 541070 Source of Supply - Studies & I 2025 4 INV Paid 51,953.25 84486 621368 ASR Analysis & Feasibility Study - Ending 3/30/25 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
ATWORK STR54270 548150 Landscaping Services 2025 4 INV Paid 6,671.28 84487 PS-INV105951 Roadside Maintenance/Stormwater Landscaping 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
ATWORK 40353130 548150 Landscaping Services 2025 4 INV Paid 15,566.33 84487 PS-INV105951 Roadside Maintenance/Stormwater Landscaping 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
Automationdirect 40253565 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 100.10 84488 17735749 Relay for K3 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
Bark King PKF57680 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 12,378.09 84489 17886 Install Playground Chips 3/18/2025 4/24/2025
CALLAWAY 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 435.34 84490 14031 Vehicle & Equipment Windshield Repair/Replacement 4/10/2025 4/24/2025
CD&TR 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 29.71 84491 0095867 Dump Truck #228 Engine Oil 15w-40 4/16/2025 4/24/2025
CD&TR 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 839.57 84491 0095843 #228 Performed Forced Regen, Serviced, Air Test 4/10/2025 4/24/2025
CD&TR 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 1,011.11 84491 0095848 Trans Service, Forge Regen, Service #229 Dump T 4/11/2025 4/24/2025
Chinook Lumber 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 50.00 84492 2103472 3-Tab Roofing Material & Nails for Fire Stn stairs 4/15/2025 4/24/2025
CINTAS 40253580 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 127.76 84493 9314848930 AED Services 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
COMCAST 50251888 542200 INET Internet Network Services 2025 4 INV Paid 421.22 84494 0559927-03-25 Secondary Internet Service 3/11/2025 4/24/2025

For claims warrants numbered 84482 through 84482 & dated 4/22/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                  

For claims warrants numbered 84483 through 84545 & dated 4/24/2025                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
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COMCAST 50251888 542200 INET Internet Network Services 2025 4 INV Paid 421.22 84494 0559927-04-25 Secondary Internet Service 4/11/2025 4/24/2025
COMMATTR 31137020 541060 Community Ctr. - Design 2025 4 INV Paid 8,500.00 84495 4154 Snoq. retail strategy change order-YMCA Expansion 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
COS FIR52250 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 891.40 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS NON51820 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 75.94 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS PKF57680 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 11,944.06 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS POL52150 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 1,003.85 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS STR54230 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 1,694.62 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS STR54270 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 209.99 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS 40153481 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 931.30 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS 40153935 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 255.30 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS 40253580 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 8,799.54 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS 40353130 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 1,029.72 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
COS 51051821 547300 Water - Sewer - Stormwater 2025 4 INV Paid 6,620.27 84496 UB 3/25 COS UB 3/25 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
CP CLK51420 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 461.92 84497 GCI0017231 Snoqualmie Municipal Code Web Update 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
CTV FIR52220 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 15.28 84498 B396474 12oz Solvent 2/26/2025 4/24/2025
CTV FIR52220 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.46 84498 B396485 Graffiti Remover, 12oz solvent return 2/26/2025 4/24/2025
CTV FIR52220 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 70.36 84498 B396803 Knife & Gloves 3/3/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 83.54 84498 B396938 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/5/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 14.19 84498 B397360 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 229.25 84498 B397361 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 23.77 84498 B397419 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/12/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 21.81 84498 B397470 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/13/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 6.53 84498 B397727 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/17/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 86.00 84498 B397928 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/21/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 23.77 84498 B398109 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/24/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 31.12 84498 B398152 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/25/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 1.31 84498 B398153 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/25/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 73.12 84498 B398171 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/25/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 26.19 84498 B398176 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/25/2025 4/24/2025
CTV PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 9.50 84498 B398178 Assorted Repair & Maintenance Supplies 3/25/2025 4/24/2025
CTV STR54230 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 73.71 84498 B396508 1/4-20x5-1/2CAR BLT BX15 2/27/2025 4/24/2025
CTV STR54230 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 26.51 84498 B397304 DURA 16PK AA Batteries 3/10/2025 4/24/2025
CTV STR54230 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 2.18 84498 B397373 3/8-16 HEX NUT BOX 633 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
CTV STR54230 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 62.89 84498 B397396 1/4-20 Hex Nut Box, MM6 16x12 XL BLK Bits 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
CTV STR54230 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 5.77 84498 B397483 Screw 1/4x3/4 HX HD B687 3/13/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 33.98 84498 B397001 Screw HX 3/4-10x4 BX10 3/6/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 13.09 84498 B397362 20oz Para Moth Ball 3/11/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 64.37 84498 B398143 ENER 2PK 9v ALK Batteries 3/25/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 40253580 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 26.20 84498 B396860 3/Bx3/8x72 SS Connector 3/3/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 40353130 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 10.46 84498 B397019 Liquid Soap 3/6/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 21.82 84498 B396877 3/8Cx3/8Cx12 Connector 3/4/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 21.81 84498 B397858 1x55 HD Mounting Tape 3/20/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 73.10 84498 B397906 3/8Cx1/2FIPx20 Connector 3/21/2025 4/24/2025
CTV 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 75.28 84498 B397927 100PK 8" WHT Cable Tie 3/21/2025 4/24/2025
Dena Burke LEG51531 543000 Training & Travel 2025 4 INV Paid 1,040.70 84499 RE D Burke 3/25 Reimb. D. Burke mileage, lodging, meals for conf. 4/6/2025 4/24/2025
DRS NON51810 522351 OASI Admin Fees 2025 4 INV Paid 45.08 84500 1664959 Old Age & Survivors Insurance 2024 (OASI) 3/27/2025 4/24/2025
Evergreen Courier LL 40253585 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 4 INV Paid 228.00 84501 000258 Ship Samples to Lab 3/24/2025 4/24/2025
Evergreen Courier LL 40253585 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 4 INV Paid 114.00 84501 000262 Ship Samples to Lab 4/1/2025 4/24/2025
Evergreen Courier LL 40253585 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 4 INV Paid 228.00 84501 000269 Ship to 3rd Party Lab 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
FCI 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 81.83 84502 18557 Repair Spot Light #107 PD SUV 4/15/2025 4/24/2025
FuelCare 50154868 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 4,533.00 84503 10751 Gen Set Fuel Tank Cleaning/Treatment (Polishing) 4/10/2025 4/24/2025
GRAINGER 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 157.68 84504 9457034511 Tool Box, Ratchet & Tools 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
Grange Supply 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 850.02 84505 758514 Fence Repair Supplies 9/26/2024 4/24/2025
Havis 50251881 548860 Hardware-Software Maintenance 2025 4 INV Paid 162.71 84506 SRIN108908 PD Vehicle Dock Repair Service 2/28/2025 4/24/2025
HD Fowler 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 644.22 84507 I6965805 2" Gate Valve 4/3/2025 4/24/2025
K&L Gates LEG51541 541100 Outside Legal Services - Gen 2025 4 INV Paid 4,774.36 84508 100153685 Legal Advice Snoqualmie Tribe Agreements 4/10/2025 4/24/2025
KBM LEG51541 541100 Outside Legal Services - Gen 2025 4 INV Paid 728.00 84509 25169 Pre-Defense Trial 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
KC 710 50251888 542200 INET Internet Network Services 2025 4 INV Paid 1,300.00 84510 11015642 King County INET 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
KDBC 50159448 564000 Fleet Vehicles & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 3,908.34 84511 17779 Uplift Equipment (4) 2025 Police Vehicle Consoles 4/3/2025 4/24/2025
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Kimley-Horn PKF57680 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 4,955.00 84512 29992068 Parks, Recreation and Open Space Plan 10/31/2024 4/24/2025
Kissler 40253580 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 2,283.62 84513 11615 Biosolids Haul to BUF 4/1/2025 4/24/2025
Kitt Co Sheriff Offc PKF57680 543000 Training & Travel 2025 4 INV Paid 3,950.00 84514 51 CDL School - R. Barnet 3/10/2025 4/24/2025
Kitt Co Sheriff Offc PKF57680 543000 Training & Travel 2025 4 INV Paid 3,950.00 84514 52 CDL School - D. Hawk 3/10/2025 4/24/2025
KONE 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 1,851.69 84515 871647079 C.H. Elevator Maintenance, Annual L&I Inspection 4/1/2025 4/24/2025
LAWSONPR 40253580 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 2,282.24 84516 9312335851 Stock Supplies for Projects 3/24/2025 4/24/2025
LAWSONPR 40253580 531910 Operating Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 469.90 84516 9312365764 Stock Supplies for Bins 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
Les Schwab Tires 50154868 531400 Tires 2025 4 INV Paid 33.81 84517 36300738027 Tire Repair #310 Backhoe 4/3/2025 4/24/2025
LOLM NON51541 541110 Public Prosecutor Services 2025 4 INV Paid 6,302.00 84518 Mar. 2025 Snoqualmie Prosecutor - March 2025 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
MACDMILL 51051821 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 4,065.52 84519 JC101094 HVAC Domestic Water Tank Removal Fire Station 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press FIN51423 549300 Printing 2025 4 INV Paid 3,832.61 84520 94829 1st Quarter B&O Tax Mailing Forms Envelops 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press 40153481 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 212.20 84520 94830 March 2025 Utility Billing, Printing, Folding 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press 40153481 549300 Printing 2025 4 INV Paid 308.30 84520 94830 March 2025 Utility Billing, Printing, Folding 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press 40253580 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 212.20 84520 94830 March 2025 Utility Billing, Printing, Folding 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press 40253580 549300 Printing 2025 4 INV Paid 308.30 84520 94830 March 2025 Utility Billing, Printing, Folding 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press 40353130 531000 Office Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 212.20 84520 94830 March 2025 Utility Billing, Printing, Folding 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
Minuteman Press 40353130 549300 Printing 2025 4 INV Paid 308.28 84520 94830 March 2025 Utility Billing, Printing, Folding 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
MRSC STR54290 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 50.00 84521 74398 MRSC Membership Renewal 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
MRSC 40153481 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 50.00 84521 74398 MRSC Membership Renewal 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
MRSC 40253580 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 50.00 84521 74398 MRSC Membership Renewal 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
MRSC 40353110 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 50.00 84521 74398 MRSC Membership Renewal 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
MRSC 40353190 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 40.00 84521 74398 MRSC Membership Renewal 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
MRSC 50154861 549200 Dues-Subscriptions-Memberships 2025 4 INV Paid 35.00 84521 74398 MRSC Membership Renewal 4/2/2025 4/24/2025
Natural Selection 40253580 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 2,172.01 84522 7948 BUF Biosolids Site 3/26/2025 4/24/2025
Natural Selection 40253580 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 3,220.57 84522 7949 BUF Biosolids Site 3/26/2025 4/24/2025
Natural Selection 40253580 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 3,001.90 84522 7961 BUF Biosolids Site 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 00030010 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 8.26 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 00150020 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 10.35 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP ADM51310 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 2.07 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP CLK51420 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 8.28 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP COM55720 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 1.45 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP EVE57120 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP EXE51310 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP FIN51423 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 19.25 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP FIR52210 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP FIR52220 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP LEG51531 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP NON51810 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 100.00 84523 10958813 FSA Admin Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP PKA57680 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 1.45 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP PKF57680 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 21.74 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP PLN55860 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 6.21 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP POL52110 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 10.97 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP POL52121 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 2.69 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP POL52122 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 35.11 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP POL52131 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP STR54230 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 3.11 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP STR54290 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 0.83 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 01452110 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 11.80 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 01452122 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 49.89 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 31132010 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 2.48 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 31132020 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 3.73 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 31132030 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 5.80 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40153410 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 2.17 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40153481 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 18.63 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40153915 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 1.76 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40153935 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 8.28 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40253510 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 0.81 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40253580 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 16.97 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40253585 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 0.83 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
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NAVIA AP 40353110 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 5.38 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40353130 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 12.83 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 40353190 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 16.56 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 41759431 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.55 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 41759434 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.14 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 41759435 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 4.45 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 50154861 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 9.11 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 50154868 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 8.28 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 50251888 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 17.60 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 51051820 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 14.08 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NAVIA AP 51051821 522300 HRA Medical Reimbursements 2025 4 INV Paid 8.28 84523 10958814 HRA Participant Fees - March 3/28/2025 4/24/2025
NORSTAR 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 4,493.84 84524 62722 State Bid Replacement Snow Plow Blades-Lrge Monroe 4/15/2025 4/24/2025
NORSTAR 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 4,004.15 84524 62723 State Bid Replacement Snow Plow - Small Boss Plow 4/15/2025 4/24/2025
OTAK PLN55860 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 40,521.92 84525 000042500037 Snoqualmie Climate Resilience Planning Services 4/4/2025 4/24/2025
OTAK PLN55861 541080 Environmental Services 2025 4 INV Paid 735.00 84525 000032500247 Snoqualmie BAS Review and Comp Plan Support 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
OTAK 31175010 541060 Design Services 2025 4 INV Paid 279.62 84525 00.032500266 Otak - Towncenter Phase 3 (Design/Engineering) 3/19/2025 4/24/2025
PB 179 NON51890 542300 Postage & Freight 2025 4 INV Paid 36.81 84526 3320619057 PB Postage Machine Lease 2/28/25 - 5/27/25 4/8/2025 4/24/2025
PB 179 NON59118 577001 P-B Postage Machine Lease 2025 4 INV Paid 535.92 84526 3320619057 PB Postage Machine Lease 2/28/25 - 5/27/25 4/8/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50251888 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 700.75 84527 182954 Copier Kit Overage 3/26/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50251888 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 2.84 84527 8C24086-5 Monthly Administration Printer Lease 2/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50251888 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 2.84 84527 8C24086-6 Monthly Administration Printer Lease/Tax 3/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50251888 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 1.90 84527 8C24585-4 Monthly PD Printer Lease Tax 2/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50251888 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 1.90 84527 8C24585-5 Monthly PD Printer Lease/Tax 3/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50251888 545200 Rent - Furniture & Equipment 2025 4 INV Paid 137.66 84527 CSQ-2723 Monthly Printer Lease/Tax 3/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50259118 577004 Copiers/Printers Lease Prin 2025 4 INV Paid 31.19 84527 8C24086-5 Monthly Administration Printer Lease 2/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50259118 577004 Copiers/Printers Lease Prin 2025 4 INV Paid 31.19 84527 8C24086-6 Monthly Administration Printer Lease/Tax 3/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50259118 577004 Copiers/Printers Lease Prin 2025 4 INV Paid 20.93 84527 8C24585-4 Monthly PD Printer Lease Tax 2/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50259118 577004 Copiers/Printers Lease Prin 2025 4 INV Paid 20.93 84527 8C24585-5 Monthly PD Printer Lease/Tax 3/14/2025 4/24/2025
POA 50259118 577004 Copiers/Printers Lease Prin 2025 4 INV Paid 1,552.91 84527 CSQ-2723 Monthly Printer Lease/Tax 3/14/2025 4/24/2025
POLY 40253580 531500 Sewage Treatment Chemicals 2025 4 INV Paid 13,939.39 84528 1892502 Solids Processing Chemicals 1/6/2025 4/24/2025
Power Systems West 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 3,057.12 84529 SI2540001015 Water Pump Replacement Gen Set G-6 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
POWERDMS 50251881 531800 Department Software 2025 4 INV Paid 10,769.97 84530 INV-132782 PowerAction & PowerReady Setup/Sub: 4/1 - 10/31/25 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
PROCOM LLC 00030010 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 72.00 84531 137242 DOT Other Drug Test Matthew Miller 1/31/2025 4/24/2025
PSRFA 50154868 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 6,322.09 84532 13430 Fire Apparatus Repair & Service April 25 4/3/2025 4/24/2025
Pye Barker 40253580 548000 Repair & Maintenance Services 2025 4 INV Paid 120.12 84533 IV00485955 Fire Alarm Monitoring 4/1/2025 4/24/2025
ROBERT HALF FIN51423 541190 Temporary Agency Personnel 2025 4 INV Paid 2,732.40 84534 64838006 M. Barnett - Payroll Specialist Support 4/8/2025 4/24/2025
ROBERT HALF FIN51423 541190 Temporary Agency Personnel 2025 4 INV Paid 2,732.40 84534 64863691 M. Barnett - Payroll Specialist 4/15/2025 4/24/2025
SEAAUTO 50154868 531301 Repair Parts 2025 4 INV Paid 2,611.56 84535 S5-9861052 Replacement Brake Pads - Ford Police SUV 2020-2025 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
SHERWILL 40153481 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 101.95 84536 95452192800225 Painting Supplies 2/10/2025 4/24/2025
SHERWILL 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 89.71 84536 62276122470325 Paint, Stain & Painting Supplies 3/23/2025 4/24/2025
SHI INT 50251881 548860 Hardware-Software Maintenance 2025 4 INV Paid 8,674.85 84537 B19472048 Sophos Central Renewal 3/10/2025 4/24/2025
SHI INT 50251881 548860 Hardware-Software Maintenance 2025 4 INV Paid 20,767.06 84537 B19549398 Adobe Annual License Renewal 3/27/2025 4/24/2025
SKCDPH 40253580 547501 Hazardous Waste Program Fees 2025 4 INV Paid 6,295.33 84538 Q1-2025 Hazardous waste funding- King County 4/1/2025 4/24/2025
TSI CARN STC59564 563000 General Streets Signage 2025 4 INV Paid 662.11 84539 19907 Street Signage 3/26/2025 4/24/2025
TYLERTEC 35059418 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 3,912.00 84540 045-514864 Tyler Consulting Services 4/9/2025 4/24/2025
UULC 40153481 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 131.90 84541 5030233 Monthly Location Notifications 3/31/2025 4/24/2025
VERIZCS 40253565 542010 Cellular Telephone 2025 4 INV Paid 1,513.37 84542 6109248106 M2M Communications SCADA 3/23/2025 4/24/2025
VWR 40253585 531510 Laboratory Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 523.34 84543 8818607916 Gloves 3/24/2025 4/24/2025
Water Mgmt Labs 40153481 541000 Professional Svcs - General 2025 4 INV Paid 450.00 84544 228039 March 2025 Bacteria Samples 4/5/2025 4/24/2025
WLACE PKF57680 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 18.09 84545 15314766 Compact utility knife and kitchen brush 4/7/2025 4/24/2025
WLACE 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 21.79 84545 15314833 Facility Parts and Supplies 4/14/2025 4/24/2025
WLACE 51051821 531300 Repair & Maintenance Supplies 2025 4 INV Paid 101.41 84545 15314847 Outside Mold and Moss Cleaner - Fire Station 4/15/2025 4/24/2025
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Council Agenda Bill

AB Number

AB25-057

Agenda Bill Information

Title*

Microsoft 365 Software Renewal

Action*

Motion

Council Agenda Section Council Meeting Date*

05/12/2025

Staff Member

Fletcher Lacroix

Department*

IT

Committee

Finance and Administration

Committee Date

05/06/2025

Exhibits
Packet Attachments - if any

2x Benefits with LiftOff.pdf 130.35KB

1x Liftoff AOS-G_Contract_SnoqualmieRenew2025-2.pdf 150.24KB

Summary

Introduction*

Brief summary.

This Agenda Bill authorizes the annual renewal of the city's Microsoft 365 Office software subscription.

Proposed Motion

Move to approve the purchase of the Microsoft Office 365 Software Renewal from Liftoff LLC for the annual
price of $60,970

Background/Overview*

What was done (legislative history, previous actions, ability to hyperlink)

The city ﻿has been purchasing Microsoft Office 365 software licensing for many years using the 
Microsoft Agreement for Online Services - Government (AOS-G) program. LiftOff LLC is an authorized Azure 
Government reseller and a longtime vendor for the city. This vendor provides configuration support, free 
training and on-demand add on licensing. ﻿﻿

Analysis*
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The city uses Microsoft Office 365 software for all business tasks. From creating content to sending emails, 
Office 365 software has been driving the city's work for our community.  We are asking council to continue 
supporting the use of this software suite as the Microsoft is the national standard. The cost of alternatives 
plus translating our legacy data from the Microsoft Platform would be immense and as such is not 
recommended.

Budgetary Status*

Funds have already been authorized in this year's budget.

Fiscal Impact

Amount of Expenditure

$60,970.00

Amount Budgeted

$5,549,615.00

Appropriation Requested

$0.00

Budget Summary

Administration recommends approving the LiftOff contract for Microsoft Office 365 software licensing, 
totaling $60,970 over the 2025-26 biennium. This agreement will be paid for within the Information 
Technology Fund (#502).  The 2025-26 Biennial Budget appropriates $5,549,615 for activities within 
Information Technology. Currently, $566,815 has been spent within the 2025-26 biennium, with $30,234 
encumbered for existing contracts. With the addition of this contract, the remaining Biennial Budget 
appropriation is $4,891,596. Therefore, it appears that sufficient appropriation exists within the 2025-2026 
Biennial Budget (Information Technology (#502)) to fund the contract.

Fiscal Impact Screenshot
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QUOTE 
as of 4/15/2025 

 
 

Bill to: 
City of Snoqualmie, WA 
38624 SE River St. 
PO Box 987 
Snoqualmie, WA 98065 

Ship to: 
City of Snoqualmie, WA 
38624 SE River St. 
PO Box 987 
Snoqualmie, WA 98065

 
Reseller (Remit To): 
LiftOff LLC 
Attn: Ron Braatz 
1667 Patrice Circle 
Crofton, MD 21114 

 
Terms: 
Due on Receipt 
 

Payment Options: 
ACH Payment (preferred) or check 
 

Quote Description 
 

G SKU Item Name Part Number Term in 
Months 

Price/User/
Month 

Licenses Cost/Year 

Office 365 Plan G3 GCC AAA-11894 12 23.00 160 $44,160.00 

Office 365 Plan G5 GCC T2N-00001 12 38.00 2 $912.00 

EMS G3 GCC AAD-32907 12 10.60 3 $381.60 

Exchange Online Plan 1 
GCC 

3MS-00001 12 4.00 42 $2,016.00 

ExchangeOnlineArchiving 
GCC 

4ES-00001 12 3.00 42 $1,512.00 

Defender for O365 Plan 1 
GCC 

3GU-00001 12 2.00 202 $4,848.00 

Entra ID P2 GCC MQN-00001 12 8.50 2 $204.00 

Project Plan 3 GCC 7MS-00001 12 30.00 3 $1,080.00 

Visio Plan 2 GCC P3U-00001 12 15.00 4 $720.00 

Estimated Sales Tax   9.2%  $5,136.69 

LiftOff Licensing Benefits - - - - INCLUDED 

 

Total: $60,970.29 
 
*LIFTOFF LICENSING BENEFITS: As a valued licensing customer, LiftOff offers you a range of 
free, ongoing services to your organization. This includes: Access to our library of Office 365 Admin 
best practice documents, our library of end-user training videos, AD Connect support including re-
installations and troubleshooting, invitations to our Office 365 Security webinars and access to the 
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recordings, limited free consultations on implementation processes like the "Office Deployment 
Tool", annual Office 365 health check-ups and security check-ups, and support for compliance/re-
tention features including ongoing training to staff that need to conduct compliance retention 
searches. 
 
 
Pricing Information: 

 

• All prices are displayed in United States Dollars. 

• Product and pricing data are updated frequently and may change without notice. 

• Pricing valid for 14 days 

• License orders are paid up front, are non-refundable, and are one-year licenses that renew each year. 

• License reductions, upgrades, or cancellations may only occur at the annual renewal date. 
 

In order to proceed, send a Purchase Order to 365licensing@liftoffonline.com. Once we have the Pur-
chase Order, we will order the licenses from Microsoft. We will immediately invoice the full amount 
when we place the order. 

  

Customer Terms for Cloud Services Agreement  
US Public Sector 

 

This agreement is between LiftOff LLC (“we”, “us”, and “our”) and City of Snoqualmie, WA (“you” and 
“your”). It is effective when we accept it. Key terms are defined in § 8.   

1. General.  
Right to use.  You may access and use Office 365, and install and use a Client (if any) included with your 
Subscription, only as described in this agreement. All other rights are reserved.  

Acceptable use.  You will use Office 365 only per the AUP. You will not use Office 365 in any way that 
infringes a third party’s patent, copyright, or trademark or misappropriates its trade secret. You may not reverse 
engineer, decompile, work around technical limits in, or disassemble Office 365, except if applicable law permits 
despite this limit. You may not rent, lease, lend, resell, transfer, or host Office 365 to or for third parties.  

Compliance.  You will comply with all laws and regulations applicable to your use of Office 365. In providing 
Office 365, we and our Providers will comply with all laws and regulations (including applicable security breach 
notification law) that generally apply to IT service providers. You will obtain any consents required: (1) to allow 
you to access, monitor, use, and disclose user data; and (2) for us to provide Office 365. If you are an educational 
institution, you will obtain any parental consent for end users’ use of Office 365 as required by applicable law.  

Customer Data.  Customer Data is used only to provide you Office 365. This use may include troubleshooting 
to prevent, find and fix problems with Office 365’s operation. It may also include improving features for finding 
and protecting against threats to users. Neither we nor our Providers will derive information from Customer 
Data for any advertising or other commercial purposes.  We will enable you to keep Customer Data separate 
from consumer services.  Customer Data will not be disclosed unless required by law or allowed by this agree-
ment. Your contact information may be provided so that a requestor can contact you. If law requires disclosure, 
we will use commercially reasonable efforts to notify you, if permitted.  Customer Data may be transferred to, 
and stored and processed in, any country we or our Providers maintain facilities, unless you provision your 
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tenant in the United States,  If you do, Microsoft will provide Office 365 from data centers in the United States, 
and  storage of the following customer data at rest will be located in data centers only in the United States: (i) 
Exchange Online mailbox content (e-mail body, calendar entries, and the content of e-mail attachments), and 
(ii) SharePoint Online site content and the files stored within that site.  

Changes.  Office 365 may be changed periodically, after which you may need to agree to new terms. You may 
be required to run a client software upgrade on devices using Office 365 after a change to maintain full func-
tionality.  

Use rights.  Use rights specific to Office 365 are posted online at the link to the AUP.   

2. Confidentiality and Security.  
We and our Providers will (a) maintain appropriate technical and organizational measures, internal controls, 
and data security routines intended to protect Customer Data against accidental loss or change, unauthorized 
disclosure or access, or unlawful destruction and (b) not disclose Customer Data, except as required by law or 
expressly allowed. Neither party will make any public statement about this agreement’s terms without the 
other’s prior written consent.  

3. Term, Termination, and Suspension.  
Term and termination. This agreement will remain in effect for three years subject to your right under appli-
cable law to terminate for convenience.   

Customer Data. You may extract Customer Data at any time. If your Subscription expires or terminates, we 
will keep your Customer Data in a limited account for at least 90 days so you may extract it. We may delete 
your Customer Data after that.  

Regulatory. If a government rule or regulation applies to us or our Providers, but not generally to other busi-
nesses, and makes it difficult to operate Office 365 without change, or we or our Providers believe this agree-
ment or Office 365 may conflict with the rule or regulation, we may change Office 365 or terminate the agree-
ment. If we change Office 365 to come into compliance, and you do not like the change, you may terminate.  

Suspension. We may suspend use of Office 365: (1) if reasonably needed to prevent unauthorized  

Customer Data access; (2) if you do not promptly respond under §5 to intellectual property claims; or (3) for 
non-payment; or (4) if you violate the AUP. A suspension will be in effect only while the condition or need 
exists and, if under clause (1) or (2), will apply to the minimum extent necessary. We will notify you before we 
suspend, unless doing so may increase damages. We will notify you at least 30 days before suspending for non-
payment. If you do not fully address the reasons for suspension within 60 days after we suspend, we may 
terminate your Subscription.  

4. Limited warranty; disclaimer.  
We warrant that Office 365 will meet the SLA terms during the Subscription; your only remedy for breach of 
warranty is stated in the SLA. We provide no (and disclaim to the extent permitted by law any) other warranties, express, 
implied, or statutory, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.  

5. Duty to protect.  
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Defense. We or our Providers will defend you against any claims made by an unaffiliated third party that Office 
365 infringes its patent, copyright, or trademark or misappropriates its trade secret.   

Remedies. If we or our Providers reasonably believe that a claim under §5 may bar your use of Office 365, we 
or our Providers will seek to: (1) obtain the right for you to keep using it; or (2) modify or replace it with a 
functional equivalent and notify you to stop use of the prior version. If these options are not commercially 
reasonable, we or our Providers may terminate your rights to Office 365 and refund any payments for unused 
Subscription rights.  

Other obligations. To the extent permitted by law, you will (1) notify us promptly of a claim under this §5 
and (2) allow us or our Providers to assist in your defense or settlement. You will provide reasonable help to 
defend. We or our Providers will reimburse you for reasonable out-of-pocket expenses incurred in giving that 
help and pay the amount of any resulting adverse final judgment (or settlement the protecting party consents 
to). Neither we nor our Providers will be bound by any settlement to which we do not agree in writing, this § 
5 provides the exclusive remedy for these claims.  

Limits. The obligations of us and our Providers in this §5 won’t apply to a claim or award based on: (1) 
Customer Data; (2) software not provided by us or our Providers; (3) modifications you make to Office 365, 
or materials you provide or make available as part of using Office 365; (4) your combination of Office 365 with, 
or damages based on the value of, a product, data, or business process not provided by us or our Providers; or 
(5) your use of a Microsoft trademark without their express, written consent, or your use of Office 365 after 
being notified to stop due to a third-party claim.  

6. Limited liability.  
Each party’s (and our Providers’) maximum aggregate liability for any claim related to this agreement is limited 
to direct damages up to the fees that you paid for Office 365 during the 12 months before the claim arose (or 
$5,000.00 if you paid no fees). Neither party nor our Providers will be liable for lost revenues or indirect, special, incidental, 
consequential, punitive, or exemplary damages, even if the party knew they were possible. The limits and exclusions in this §6 
apply to the extent permitted by law, but do not apply to (1) obligations under §5; or (2) intellectual property 
infringement or misappropriation.  

7. Agreement mechanics.  
You must send notice by regular mail, return receipt requested, to the address on the Portal (effective when 
delivered). We may email notice to your account administrators (effective when sent). You may not assign this 
agreement, or any right or duty under it. If part of this agreement is held unenforceable, the rest remains in 
force. Failure to enforce this agreement is not a waiver. The parties are independent contractors. This agreement 
does not create an agency, partnership, or joint venture. This agreement is governed by the laws applicable to 
Customer, without regard to conflict of laws. This agreement (including the SLA and AUP) and our price sheet 
are the parties’ entire agreement on this subject and supersedes any concurrent or prior communications. Agree-
ment terms that require performance, or apply to events that may occur, after termination or expiration will 
survive, including §5. Office 365 and the Client are subject to U.S. export jurisdiction. You must comply with 
the U.S. Export Administration Regulations, the International Traffic in Arms Regulations, and end-user, end-